RESOLUTION NO. 12-87

RESOLUTION COMMENDING CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMITTEE TO CELEBRATE THE BICENTENNIAL OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION

WHEREAS, THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF

CHATHAM wish to commend the Chairman of the Committee to Celebrate the

Bicentennial of the U.S. Constitution which implemented a full week of activities in Chatham commencing September 13 and concluding September 17, 1987,

under the energetic leadership of its Chairman, Steve Welch; and

WHEREAS, the Committee members worked beyond the call of duty and without compensation, under the direction of its Chair, Steve Welch; and

WHEREAS, its Chair, Steve Welch, encouraged a diverse and heterogeneous membership to volunteer its services; and

WHEREAS, its Chair, Steve Welch, promoted a harmonious relationship between the diverse membership since its inception on May 14, 1987; and

WHEREAS, the Committee, under Steve Welch's leadership, concluded its activities with an impressive financial surplus, which will be used as seed money for next years' celebration and as donations to worthy causes this year; and

WHEREAS, Steve Welch is held in high esteem, affection and respect by the Committee and its constituent members;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS:

That the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, wish to commend in an official capacity the Chairman of the Committee to Celebrate the Bicentennial of the U.S. Constitution, Mr. Steven Welch.

PASSED Yoriember 10, 1987
APPROVED MANEAULU 10, 1987

DONALD E. MOORE

President, Board of Trustees

Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Village Clerk